## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF MARK ON THE PRINCIPAL REGISTER - INTENT TO USE

**MARK: STRATIS** 

International Class 42

APPLICANT: Lowers Risk Group, LLC

(a Virginia limited liability company)

ADDRESS: 125 Hirst Road, Suite 3C

Purcellville, Virginia 20132

The above identified applicant has adopted and is using the trademark, as shown above, for:

PROVIDING TEMPORARY USE OF NON-DOWNLOADABLE COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR CALCULATING ECONOMIC IMPACT, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, EXTRA EXPENSE, LOSS OF RENTS, INCOME LOSS, BUSINESS INCOME LOSS, ORDINARY PAYROLL COVER, LOST WAGES, INCREASED COSTS OF WORKING, PRODUCT RECALL AND INVENTORY LOSSES SUFFERED FROM INSURABLE EVENTS; PROVIDING TEMPORARY USE OF NON-DOWNLOADABLE COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR DETERMINING FEASIBILITY CALCULATIONS OF VIABILITY OF LITIGATION, AND ASSISTING LEGAL PROFESSIONALS IN DETERMINING ECONOMIC CALCULATIONS IN THE AREAS OF LOST WAGES, WORKERS' COMPENSATION, LOSS OF INCOME, LOSS OF UTILITY, CHILD SUPPORT, ALIMONY, LOSS OF UTILITY, SLIP AND FALL INCIDENTS, AND NO FAULT AUTO FOR SELF EMPLOYED; PROVIDING TEMPORARY USE OF NON-DOWNLOADABLE COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR ECONOMIC MODELING DATA, MERGERS AND ACQUISITIONS, VALUATIONS, INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS, FEASIBILITY STUDIES ON INVESTMENTS, AND RETURN OF INVESTMENT CALCULATIONS; SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE (SAAS) SERVICES, FEATURING SOFTWARE FOR CALCULATING ECONOMIC IMPACT, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, EXTRA EXPENSE, LOSS OF RENTS, INCOME LOSS, BUSINESS INCOME LOSS, ORDINARY PAYROLL COVER, LOST WAGES, INCREASED COSTS OF WORKING, PRODUCT RECALL AND INVENTORY LOSSES SUFFERED FROM INSURABLE EVENTS; SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE (SAAS) SERVICES, FEATURING SOFTWARE FOR DETERMINING FEASIBILITY CALCULATIONS OF VIABILITY OF LITIGATION, AND ASSISTING LEGAL PROFESSIONALS IN DETERMINING ECONOMIC CALCULATIONS IN THE AREAS OF LOST WAGES, WORKERS' COMPENSATION, LOSS OF INCOME, LOSS OF UTILITY, CHILD SUPPORT, ALIMONY, LOSS OF UTILITY, SLIP AND FALL INCIDENTS, AND NO FAULT AUTO FOR SELF EMPLOYED; SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE (SAAS) SERVICES, FEATURING SOFTWARE FOR ECONOMIC MODELING DATA, MERGERS AND ACQUISITIONS, VALUATIONS, INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS, FEASIBILITY STUDIES ON INVESTMENTS, AND RETURN OF INVESTMENT CALCULATIONS

and requests that this mark be registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. 1051 et. seq., as amended).

Applicant has a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce in connection with the named services by printing it on advertising and promotional materials, on its website and other means normal in the trade.

The mark is presented in standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size or color.

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Kathryn Jennison Shultz, John N. Jennison, and Carl E. Jennison, members of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia and the firm of Jennison & Shultz, P.C., its attorneys to prosecute this application for registration, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration. All correspondence in this matter should be directed to: Kathryn Jennison Shultz, JENNISON & SHULTZ, P.C., 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway – Suite 1102, Arlington, Virginia 22202. Telephone: (703) 415-1640.

## **DECLARATION**

D. Mark Lowers declares that he is Chief Executive Officer of applicant and is authorized to make this declaration on behalf of the applicant; that he believes said applicant to be the owner of the mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b), 1126(d), or 1126(e), he believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; that to the best of his knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation or association has the right to use said mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance thereto as may be likely, when applied to the goods (services) of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom.

LOWERS RISK GROUP, LLC

2210

Date: 1 cordary 14, 2017	Ву:
	D. Mark Lowers, Chief Executive Officer

February 14 2019